• Mobile friendly website going live by end 2015

PAGE 8

Smartgroup’s social media community continues to drive

customer engagement and satisfaction.

PAGE 9

Smartgroup has a complementary suite of services and software.

• Smartgroup has evolved its services and software suite

PAGE 10

Financial results
H1 2015

Tim Looi

Chief Financial Officer Tim

PAGE 11

Normalised H1 2015 results reflect a 33% NPATA growth with
improved operating margins.

1. EBITA refers to earnings before interest, tax and amortisation.

2. NPATA reflects the proforma net profit after tax, adjusted to exclude the non-cash tax effected amortisation of intangibles.

3. Unusual item is a one-time income received from the supply chain receipted in H1

4. The above H1 2014 financials are on a proforma basis, which have been reconciled to the H1 2014 statutory financials. The reconciliation can be found in the H1 2014 accounts.

^ Rounded to the correct amount when underlying figures are used. Refer to the H1 2015 accounts for the detailed results.

H1 2015

Statutory

($m)

Adjusting for

unusual item3

($m)

H1 2015

Normalised

($ m)

H1 2014

Proforma4

($m) Change

Revenue 44.8 (1.7) 43.1 34.8 24%

EBITA1 17.5 (1.7) 15.8 11.5 37%

NPAT  9.1 (1.2) 7.9 3.5 126%

Add: Amortisation (tax effected) 2.7 - 2.7 4.4 (39)%

Add: Cash tax benefit of amortisation 0.6 - 0.6 0.6 0%

NPATA2 12.5^ (1.2) 11.3^ 8.5 33%

EBITA margins  36.7% 33.0% 3.7 pts

NPATA margins 26.2% 24.4% 1.8 pts

PAGE 12

Packages continue to grow from new client signups and organic
uptake.

3,750

1,916

2,724

(4,392)

3,017

3,150

111,889

118,656

122,054

 100,000

 105,000

 110,000

 115,000

 120,000

 125,000

Jun-14 St Vincent's
Melbourne
transition

Organic uptake
and other

Dec-14 Peter
MacCallum

Cancer Centre
transition

NSW Health
Pathology
transition

Melbourne
Health exit

Organic uptake
and other

Jun-15

N
u

m
b

e
r

o
f

A
c
ti
v
e

 P
a

c
k
a

g
e

s

Package growth July 2014 to June 2015